

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 56 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Smt. Pratima Mohley

**Opposite Party :-** Smt. Anita Tiwari

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Mohd. Farooq, Atul Srivastava

**Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice to the opposite party returnable within five weeks.  
Steps be taken within one week.

Connect with Transfer Application (Civil) No. 28 of 2022 and  
list on the date fixed in the connected matter.

It is made clear that Court has not passed any interim order in  
favour of applicant.

**Order Date :-** 21.2.2022

Sartaj