

Court No. - 9

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 56 of 2022

Applicant :- Smt. Pratima Mohley

Opposite Party :- Smt. Anita Tiwari

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Farooq, Atul Srivastava

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

Sri Sandeep Kumar Dubey, advocate (A/S 0094/2012) submitted that he has received instruction from opposite party to file vakalatnama alongwith counter affidavit.

He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit alongwith vakalatnama. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

In case, vakalatnama is filed, his name shall also be shown as counsel for the opposite party in the cause list.

Order Date :- 4.4.2022

Arvind